
2023 Credentialed Leader Report review updated Dec 2024 

846 Responses 

567 Ordained Unity Ministers  

469 Licensed Unity Teacher 

3 Licensed Unity Minister 

18 Certified Spiritual Educator 

*Some people have more than one of the above credentials 

*2 ministers have passed since completing the CLR, and are not included in the following summary

1 Argentina 

5 Australia 

19 Canada 

4 Columbia 

7 Dominican Republic 

1 Guyana 

4 Jamaica 

1 Mexico 

2 New Zealand 

10 Nigeria 

1 Portugal 

5 UK 

784 US 

 

17 languages were reported spoken 

Do you consider yourself Retired? 

Yes- 189 No- 646 No Answer- 9 

557 reported at least some CEU’s 

329 of those who did the CLR donated in any amount to UWM in 2023 and/or 2024 



 

 No answer - 602 

 

 

No answer - 77 

 

  

8
13

44
15

13
8

13
12

7
8

12
66

12
9

16
69

10
12

17

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80

Balcony Team
Bylaws

Credentialing Team
Credentialing- International Team

EarthCare
Field Path Leadership Team

Finance and Budget Team
Interfaith and Intercultural Ministry Team

International Advisory Council
Helping Unity Grow (HUG) and LEAP

Leadership, Recruitment, and Development (LRDT)
Licensed Unity Teacher Team

Music
Social Action Team

Standards Ministry Team
Regional Board

Regional Staff
Regional Advisory Council

UWM Board of Trustees

Which UWM Ministry teams or leadership roles have you served in 2023?

548

591

485

194

313

69

163

322

247

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700

Taught a Unity class or led a Unity small group.

Gave two or more Sunday talks.

Did counseling, Spiritual Direction, or similar.

Organized/led a Unity outreach project.

Organized/led a Unity workshop or retreat.

Organized/led a Unity youth event.

Organized/led a Unity fundraiser.

Performed two or more weddings, christenings,…

Other

Which Leadership roles did you perform in 2023?



All age statistics are for the end of 2024 

1406 Ministers marked alive. 546 OUM who have not been in contact with UWM in the last several years, and not 
confirmed to be alive by alternate methods. 

 

LUT numbers do NOT include those who are LUT and OUM 

1231 LUT marked alive. 795 LUT who have not been in contact with UWM in the last several years, and not 
confirmed to be alive by alternate methods. 

 

Note: A concerted eƯort to clean up this information for accuracy of who is alive is underway. If you know of a Unity 
leader who has passed or would like to help find/confirm missing folks, please contact neon@unity.org. Even if 
you’re retired or inactive, submitting an Annual Report helps us have the best data on the state of our leaders.  
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Ordained Unity Ministers by age at end of 2024
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Licensed Unity Teachers by age at end of 2024
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LUT 26 87 265 371 125 42 42 2 3 267

OUM 19 67 293 501 164 108 92 13 7 141
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